Office of the Lucas County Engineer

1049 S. McCord Road Holland, Ohio 43528

Phone: 419-213-2860 FAX: 419-213-2829



April 24, 2024

## **ROAD CLOSURE NOTICE**

## DORAN ROAD BETWEEN S.R. 295 AND HELLER RD

The Board of Lucas County Commissioners have awarded a contract to Vernon Nagel, Inc. of Napoleon, Ohio for a bridge rehabilitation project on Doran Road between S.R. 295 and Heller Road in Providence Township. The bridge is located approximately 2100 feet east of S.R. 295.

Due to this construction, **Doran Road will be closed between S.R. 295 and Heller Road on Monday, May 6, 2024, for a fourteen (14) day period.** 

During the closure period the detour route will be **S.R. 295 to Neowash Road to Heller Road.** 

Questions in regard to the project may be directed to the Lucas County Engineer's Office at (419) 213-2860.